OP \$40.00 5365579

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM616513

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adam Kern		12/21/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Garib Karapetyan		12/21/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AmeriCanna HLD LLC	
Street Address:	8535 Elder Creek Road, Suite 100	
City:	Sacramento	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95828	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5365579	AMERICANNA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159362401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-936-2400

Email: greg@krakaulaw.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory M. Krakau

Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street, Suite 1250

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory M. Krakau
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory M. Krakau/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=AMERICANNA assignment FINAL 12 21 20#page1.tif source=AMERICANNA assignment FINAL 12 21 20#page2.tif source=AMERICANNA assignment FINAL 12 21 20#page3.tif source=AMERICANNA assignment FINAL 12 21 20#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007145 FRAME: 0796

900587602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement"), effective as of August 6, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between on the one hand **Adam Kern**, and **Garib Karapetyan**, residents of California, both with an address of 8535 Elder Creek Road, Suite 100, Sacramento, California 95828 ("Assignors"), and **AmeriCanna HLD LLC**, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, with an address of 8535 Elder Creek Road, Suite 100, Sacramento, California 95828 ("Assignee").

Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby 1. acknowledged, Assignors hereby transfer and assign to Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached **Schedule A** (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for any past or continuing infringements or breaches of contract related to the Trademarks, the right to renew any registrations for the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority rights that may arise from the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made. Assignors authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue trademarks, to issue any renewals or extensions to Assignee or its successors or assigns. Assignors authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of the registration for the Trademarks to Assignee as recipient of Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007145 FRAME: 0797 2. Ownership. Assignors acknowledge Assignee's exclusive right, title and interest in and to the attached listed Trademarks in Schedule A and all registrations or applications for registration thereof, and will not at any time do or cause to be done any act contesting or in way impairing or tending to impair such rights, title and interest in full exercise thereof.

ADAM KERN

GARIB KARAPETYAN

Name: Adam Kern, Assignor

Name: Garik karapetyan, Assignor

SCHEDULE A LIST OF TRADEMARKS

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007145 FRAME: 0799

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the to				
personally appeared Adam hern and G	ICH At NOId, Notary Public, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Havilo Viava Petyan Name(s) of Signer(s)			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ev subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/(heir) authorized capacity (les), and that by his/for the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted	ged to me that he/she/the) executed the same in her their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s).			
SARAH Y. AR WOLD is to COMM. #2279911 Z WI Notary Public - California Z Sacramento County Ny Comm. Expires Mar. 8, 2023	ertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct. TNESS my hand and official seal. gnature Signature of Notary Public			
Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.				
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: <u>Frademarkh assigns</u> Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than I	ment Agreement Date: 12-21-2020 Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: ACW YEW Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — SLimited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Who bara way on Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:			
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:			

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

TRADEMARK REEL: 007145 FRAME: 0800

RECORDED: 12/23/2020